
CLASSIFIED ADVERTISING M VVblVM'JIMVJ 

Housing Authority of the City of Las Vegas 
REQUEST FOR QUOTATIONS 

RFQ #095173: SALE OF EXCESS EQUIPMENT 
1. The Housing Authority of the City of Las Vegas, Nevada, 

hereinafter referred to as the "LVHA", will receive quotes for 

qualified firms/organizations/individuals for the sales of assorted 
used appliances, computer equipment, typewriters and 

photocopiers. 
2. Quote conditions and specifications and Form of Quote are 

on file and may be procured from the LVHA Purchasing Agent, 
Mike Gifford, at the LVHA Purchasing Office, 420 N. 10th Street, 
Las Vegas, Nevada 89101, (702) 386-2973, until 10:00 am of 

Friday, July 7,1995. Quote documents may also be requested by 
sending written request by fax to (702) 386-0475, and such 

docuemtns will be returned to the prospective proposer by fax. 

3. As is further detailed within the quote documents, all 

completed documents shall be returned to the LVHA, in person at 

the LVHA Purchasing Office, 420 N. 10th Street, Las Vegas, 
Nevada 89101 (US MAIL TO: PO Box 1897, Las Vegas, Nevada 

89125) or by fax to (702) 386-0475, by no later than 10:00 am of 

Friday, July 7, 1995. 
4. The LVHA encourages disabled veteran, minority, and 

women-owned firms to submit quotes. 
5. The LVHA reserves the right to reject any and all quotes, to 

waive any informalities in the process, or to terminate the process 
and any ensuing award at any time if deemed by the LVHA 

Purchasing Agent to be in the best interest of the LVHA. 
6. No quote submitted shall be withdrawn for a period of sixty 

(60) days subsequent to the deadline for receiving quotes without 

the written consent of the LVHA Purchasing Agent. 

HOUSING AUTHORITY OF THE CrTY OF LAS VEGAS, NEVADA 
/s/Frederick A. Brown, Exectutive Director Date: 6/23/95 
Published: Las Vegas Sentinel-Voice—June 29,1995 

HOUSING AUTHORITY OF THE CITY OF LAS VEGAS 
INVITATION FOR BIDS 

IFB #B95016: CADD EQUIPMENT 
1. The Housing Authority of the City of Las Vegas, Nevada, 

hereinafter referred to as the "LVHA," will receive bids from 

qualified firms/individuals for the purchase of certain Computer 
Aided Drafting/Design Equipment. 

2. Bid Conditions, Specifications and Form of Bid are on file 
and may be procured from the LVHA Purchasing Agent, Mike 

Gifford, at the LVHA Purchasing Office, 420 N. 10th Street, Las 
Vegas, Nevada 89101, (702)386-2973, until 4:00 pm on Thursday, 
July 6, 1995. Bid documents may be requested by sending 
written request by fax to (702) 386-0475, and such documents 
will be returned to the prospective quoter by the LVHA by fax. 

3. In order that prospective bidders may gain a better 

understanding of the requirements of the bid, a pre-bid conference 
will be held at the at the LVHA Commission Chambers, 420 N. 
10th Street, Las Vegas, Nevada 89101 at 1:30 pm on Wednesday, 
July 5, 1995. All prospective proposers wishing to attend shall 
RSVP to the LVHA Purchasing Agent, Mike Gifford, at 386-2973, 
by no later than 9:00 a.m. on Wednesday, July 5, 1995. While 

prospective bidders are not required to attend, all bidders shall be 
held responsible to abide by all clarifications discussedat this 
conference. 

4. As isfurtherdetailed within the bid documents, all completed 
documents shall be returned to the LVHA, unfolded in a sealed 
container, in person at the LVHA Executive Office, 420 N. 10th 
Street, Las Vegas, NV 89101 (US MAIL TO: PO Box 1897, Las 

Vegas, Nevada 89125) by no laterthan 2:00 p.m. on Friday, July 
7, 1995, at which time and place all bids submitted shall be 

publicly opened and read aloud. 
5. The LVHA encourages disabled veteran, minority and 

women-owned firms or like individuals to submit bids. 
6. The LVHA reserves the right to reject any or all bids, to 

waive any informalities in the bid process, or to terminate the 

process at any time before award if deemed by the LVHA 
Purchasing Agent to be in the best interest of the LVHA. 

7. No bid submitted shall be withdrawn fora period of sixty (60) 
days subsequent to the deadline for receiving bids, without the 
written consent of the LVHA Purchasing Agent. 

HOUSING AUTHORITY OF THE CfTY OF US VEGAS, NEVADA 
/s/Frederick A. Brown, Executive Director Dated: 06/23/95 
Published: Las Vegas Sentinel-Voice—June 28,1995 

CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA 

LAUGHLIN UTILITY MANAGER 
Big Bend Water District (Laughlin, Nevada) 

The Clark County Sanitation District is seeking a qualified individual 
to plan, organize, direct and coordinate all Utility Division activities, 
including plant operations, facility maintenance, water and wastewa- 
ter monitoring, customer billing and collections for Big Bend Water 
District. Requires Bachelor's Degree in Engineering, Business or 

Public Administration or a closely related field; and, five (5) years of 

progressively responsible experience in the operation and mainte- 
nance of a large water or wastewater treatment facility, two (2) years 
of which were in a supervisory capacity. Must obtain Nevada Class 
V certification as a Wastwater Treatment Plant Operator or 

Nevada Grade IV certification as a Water Treatment Facility 
Operator within eighteen (18) months of date of employment. 

Salary: $51,200 to $73,700 
Last day to apply: July 10,1995 

Clark County Application Required. 
Apply to: CLARK COUNTY PERSONNEL DEPARTMENT 

500 SO. GRAND CENTRAL PKWY, 3RD FLOOR 
LAS VEGAS, NEVADA 89155 

(702) 455-4565 
M/F/D 

Published: LasVegas Senlnel-Voice—June 29,1995 

JOBS! 

rmm m mm 
in Las Vegas' only employment newspaper! 
CONVENIENTLY FOUND AT?\ 
7/Elevens 
Walmarts 
Rebel Stores 
Sav-Ons 
Megafoods 

Stops \Turtle 

Pharmors 
K-Marts 
AM/PMs 
Lucky’s 
Circle Ks 
Libraries 

m a FREE 

bi-weekly 
Paper for 

Employment 
For More Information Please Call: 

(702) 247-4151 

CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA 

TREATMENT PLANT OPERATOR III 
Clark County Sanitation District is currently seeking a qualified 
individual to perform supervisory work in the operation of a wastewa- 

tertreatment plant. Requires four (4) years of experience in sewage 
treatment plant operations or a closely related field. Must possess 
a Nevada Class III Certification as a Wastewater Treatment 
Plant Operator or equivalent certification from another state. 

Salary: $28,173 to $40,146 
Last Day to Apply: July 12,1995 

Clark County Application Required. 
Apply to: CLARK COUNTY PERSONNEL DEPARTMENT 

500 S. GRAND CENTRAL PKWY 
LAS VEGAS, NEVADA 89155 

(702) 455-4565 
M/F/D 

Published: LasVegasSeninel-Voice—June 29,1995 

CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA 

SUBSTANCE ABUSE 
EVALUATION TECHNICIAN 

Clark County is currently seeking a qualified individual for the 

position of Substance Abuse Evaluation Technician. This position 
provides assessment and evaluation services to the court on DUI 

and other offenders. Requires: Equivalent to a Bachelor's Degree in 

counseling, psychology, social work, or closely related field, and two 

(2) years of experience working with clients in a clinical or institu- 
tional setting. Must possess a current valid Bureau of Alcohol and 

Drug Abuse (BADA) certification as one of the following: Substance 
Abuse Program Administrator: Substance Abuse Counselor; or 

Evaluation Techinician. A copy of certification must be submitted 
with application. 

Salary: $31,726 to $45,158 
Last day to apply: July 3,1995 

Apply to: CLARK COUNTY PERSONNEL DEPARTMENT 
500 SOUTH GRAND CENTRAL PARKWAY 

P.O. BOX 551721 
LAS VEGAS, NEVADA 89155 

M/F/D 
Published: LasVegas Senlnei-Voice—June 29,1995 

Housing Authority of the City of Las Vegas 
REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL 

RFP #P955018: Risk Management Services 
1. The Housing Authority of the City of Las Vegas, Nevada, 

hereinafter referred to as the "LVHA", will receive proposals from 
interested and qualified firms/individuals for risk managment 
services. 

2. Proposal conditions and specifications are on file and may 
be procured from the LVHA Purchasing Agent, Mike Gifford, at the 
LVHA Purchasing Office, 420 N. 10th Street, Las Vegas, Nevada 
89101, (702) 386-2973, until 4:00 pm on Monday, July 17, 1995. 

Proposal documents may be requested in person or by sending 
written request by fax to (702) 386-0475, and such documents will 
be returned to the prospective proposer by fax. 

3. In order that prospective bidders may gain a better 
understanding of the requirements of the proposal, a pre-proposal 
conference and site walk-through will be held at the LVHA 
Commission Chambers, 420 N. 10th Street, 89101, at 3:00 pm on 

Wednesday, July 12, 1995. All prospective proposers wishing to 
attend shall RSVP to the LVHA Purchasing Agent, Mike Gifford, at 

386-2973, by no later than 4:00 pm on Tuesday, July 11, 1995. 
While prospective proposersare not required to attend, all proposers 
shall be held responsible to abide by all clarifications discussed at 
this conference. 

4. As is further detailed within the proposal documents, all 
completed documents and all required attachments shall be 
returned to the LVHA, unfolded, in a sealed envelope orcontainer, 
by 10:00 am, Wednesday, July 19, 1995, at the LVHA Executive 
Office, 420 N. 10th Street, Las Vegas, NV 89101 (U.S. MAIL TO: 
PO Box 1897, Las Vegas, Nevada 89125). All proposals received 
shall be opened and evaluated by the LVHA at a later time and/or 
date. 

5. The LVHA encourages disabled veteran, minority, women- 

owned firms to submit proposals. 
6. The LVHA reserves the right to reject any and all proposals, 

to waive any informalities in the process, or to terminate the 
process and any ensuing award at any time if deemed by the LVHA 
Executive Director to be in the best interest of the LVHA. 

7. No proposal submitted shall be withdrawn for a period of 
sixty (60) days subsequent to the deadline for receiving proposals 
without the written consent of the LVHA Purchasing Agent. 

HOUSING AUTHORITY OF THE CITY OF LAS VEGAS, NV 
/s/Frederick A. Brown, Executive Director Date: 06/33/95 
Published: Las Vegas Sentinel-Voice — June 29, 1995 

PART-TIME 
AIR TALENT 

KLUC/KXNO Radio has an open- 
ing for a Part Time Air Talent for 
the morning show. Requirements: 
Must be outgoing, possess qual- 
ity voice and communication skills 
and be willing to OUTRAGEOUS 
stunts! If interested and qualified, 
please apply at KLUC/KXNO Ra- 

dio, 3510 W. Hacienda Avenue, 
Las Vegas, Nevada 89118, 
Mondaythrough Friday, 9:00 a.m. 

to 5:00 p.m. It is the policy of 
KLUC/KXNO and Nationwide 
Communications Inc. to provide 
equal employment opportunity to 

all qualified persons regardless 
of race, sex, color, national origin 
or religion in all terms and condi- 
tions of employment. Nationwide 
Communications Inc. is an equal 
opportunity employer and we en- 

courage women and minorities to 

apply. 
Published: Las Vegas Senlnet-Voice—06/29/95 

NATIONAL SALES 
MANAGER 

Fast growing UPN affiliate in the 
fastest growing market in the 

country seeks National Sales 

Manager. Candidates must have 
3-5 years station or rep. experi- 
ence with management desirable. 
High energy, detail oriented, kids 
& sports knowledge, relationship 
builder and excellent rate and 

inventory control in an always 
tight market are just some of the 

pre-requisities. Send resume, ref- 
erences & salary history to: Tom 
Foster, General Sales Manager, 
KUPN-TV, 920South Commerce, 
Las Vegas, NV 89106. EOE. 
Women & minorities encouraged 
to apply. 
Published: Las Vegas Senlnel-Voice—06/29/95 

SECURITY OFFICERS 
Unarmed, Full & Part-Time. Im- 
mediate openings. Starting sal- 

ary $5.50. Pay incentives. Call 
Rybar & Associates 474-0910. 

Administrative 
Secretary 

Salary: $22,036 $35,250 
per annum 

Housing Authority of the City of Las Vegas 
Apply in person 

420 North 10th Street 
Las Vegas, Nevada 89101 

8:00 am to 5:00 pm 
Closes: June 30,1995 

EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER 
Published Las Vegas Sentinel-Voice—0628/95 

PROJECT MANAGER 
Salary: $33,534 $53,701 

per annum 

This position is being re-adver- 
tised due to an insufficient num- 

ber of qualified applicants. Quali- 
fied applicants who previously 
applied underthis announcement 
will be considered underthis re- 

advertisement. 
Housing Authority of the City of Las Vegas 

Apply in person 
420 North 10th Street 

Las Vegas, Nevada 89101 
8:00 am to 5:00 pm 
Closes: July 7,1995 

EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER 
Published Las Vegas Sentinel-Voice—06/23/95 

HOUSE FOR SALE 
N.W. Las Vegas, by Owner, Im- 
maculate 2 bedrooms, 2 bath, 2 
car garage, patio. Nature desert 
landscape. $89,600. Call 254-1030 

ismsan 
BkWr w BK1 KpB 


